
 Beaverton PD Strategic Dashboard 

2023 Population Estimate: 100,423  (Adopted Budget FYI 2023-24) 

For June 2024 
Small numbers cause large percentage increases and decreases Crime Snapshot 
Selected Group A Offenses Jun-23 Jun-24 % Chg 2023 YTD 2024 YTD % Chg 

Person Crimes 

Assault 

Robbery 

Other 

Property Crimes 

Burglary - Residential 

Burglary - Business 

Burglary - Other 

Motor Vehicle Theft 

Larceny/Theft Offenses 

Vandalism 

Other 

Societal Crimes 

Disorderly Conduct 

Drug/Narcotic 

Other 

Arrests 

Arrest/Book/Civil Hold 

Summoned/Cited/Released 

Warrant/Follow-Up Arrest 

Calls for Service 

Dispatched Calls 

Traffic Crash/Hit and Run Injury 

Traffic Crash/Hit and Run Non-Injury 

Traffic Crash/Hit and Run Unknown Injury 

Self-Initiated Calls 

80 

56 

10 

14 

218 

4 

4 

1 

25 

126 

15 

43 

131 

33 

2 

44 

281 

247 

34 

11 

5,985 

3,573 

39 

239 

31 

2,412 

76 

64 

4 

8 

237 

7 

7 

0 

10 

166 

12 

35 

148 

36 

3 

75 

363 

104 

206 

53 

6,503 

3,380 

45 

224 

27 

3,123 

-5.00% 

14.29% 

-60.00% 

-42.86% 

8.72% 

75.00% 

75.00% 

-100.00% 

-60.00% 

31.75% 

-20.00% 

-18.60% 

12.98% 

9.09% 

50.00% 

70.45% 

29.18% 

-57.89% 

505.88% 

381.82% 

8.65% 

-5.40% 

15.38% 

-6.28% 

-12.90% 

29.48% 

407 

303 

28 

76 

1,379 

34 

46 

19 

184 

836 

69 

191 

718 

191 

34 

493 

1,751 

1,499 

178 

85 

37,056 

20,129 

228 

1,210 

176 

16,927 

480 

386 

25 

69 

1,315 

56 

32 

25 

114 

824 

50 

214 

833 

148 

24 

446 

2,084 

682 

1,127 

315 

39,169 

19,302 

247 

1,227 

170 

19,867 

17.94% 

27.39% 

-10.71% 

-9.21% 

-4.64% 

64.71% 

-30.43% 

31.58% 

-38.04% 

-1.44% 

-27.54% 

12.04% 

16.02% 

-22.51% 

-29.41% 

-9.53% 

19.02% 

-54.50% 

533.15% 

270.59% 

5.70% 

-4.11% 

8.33% 

1.40% 

-3.41% 

17.37% 

Response Time 

Priority 1 & 2 

Priority 3 

Priority 4 + 

6.03 

10.82 

15.23 

6.07 

11.07 

13.62 

0.66% 

2.31% 

-10.57% 

6.20 

10.98 

13.07 

6.12 

11.60 

13.90 

-1.29% 

5.65% 

6.35% 

Driving Under the Influence 

DUII Alcohol 

Average Blood Aclohol Content 

DUII Drug 

49 

0.14 

4 

33 

0.15 

4 

-32.65% 

3.57% 

0.00% 

246 

0.15 

12 

210 

0.16 

22 

-14.63% 

8.99% 

83.33% 

Photo Enforcement 

Red Light Jun-24 

Issued 

2023 
Issued 

2024 
Issued 

Yr to Yr 
% Chg 

SW Cedar Hills Blvd./SW Walker Rd. 

SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy./SW Griffith Dr. 

SW Allen Blvd./SW Lombard Ave. 

SW Scholls Ferry Rd./SW Hall Blvd. 

173 279 1,028 268.46% 

121 739 819 10.83% 

55 391 390 -0.26% 

24 670 377 -43.73% 
Intersection Speed Jun-24 

Issued 

2023 
Issued 

2024 
Issued 

Yr to Yr 
% Chg 

SW Cedar Hills Blvd./SW Walker Rd. 

SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy./SW Griffith Dr. 

SW Allen Blvd./SW Lombard Ave. 

SW Scholls Ferry Rd./SW Hall Blvd. 

323 464 737 58.84% 

837 5,656 3,565 -36.97% 

740 3,622 2,938 -18.88% 

1 31 32 -36.97% 

**Person Crimes - Assault, Homicide, Robbery, Kidnap, Forcible/Non-Forcible Sex Offense 

**Property Crimes - Arson, Bribery, Res Burglary, Bus Burglary, Other Burglary, Forgery, Vandalism, Embezzle, Fraud, Theft, UUMV, Bad Check 

**Societal Crimes - Drug Offense, Prostitution, Weapons, Curfew, DisCon, DUII, Drunkenness, Family Offense, Liquor Laws, Peeping Tom, Trespass 

**This data is National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) compliant and not Uniform Crime Report (UCR) complaint and cannot be compared to any report using that standard. 
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Employee Snapshot 
Department Staffing Information 

Sworn Officers 

Professional Staff (non-sworn) 

Total Number of Personnel 

Budgeted Authorized % Authorized 

137 140 98% 

41 45 91% 

178 185 96% 

Patrol Staffing in Training 

Number of Officers at Basic Academy 

Number of Officers in Field Training 

Jun-24 2024 YTD 

4 5 

11 11 

Professional Standards and Training 

Total Training Hours 

Jun-24 

Hours 

2024 YTD 

Hours 

539 4260 
Complaints and Commendations 

2021 2022 2023 2024* 

Use of Force Review Incidents*** 37 38 32 24 
% of CFS 

Within Policy 

Sustained 

Open (Under Investigation) 

0.049% 0.049% 0.042% 0.061% 
59 58 60 22 

0  0  2  0  

0  0  0  13  

Pursuit Review Incidents*** 25 11 7 1 

% of CFS 

Within Policy 

Sustained 

Open (Under Investigation) 

0.033% 0.014% 0.009% 0.003% 

59 10 13 1 

0 2 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

Internal Complaints 20 16 19 12 

% of CFS 

Unfounded 

Sustained 

Not Sustained 

Exhonerated 

Open (Under Investigation) 

0.026% 0.021% 0.025% 0.031% 

6 0 1 0 

15 19 23 4 

2 1 1 0 

0 1 3 0 

0 0 0 5 

Community Complaints 7  12  33  28  

% of CFS 

Unfounded 

Sustained 

Not Sustained 

Exhonerated 

Open (Under Investigation) 

Commendations 

0.009% 0.016% 0.043% 0.071% 

5  2  21  3  

2  1  5  0  

2  1  1  0  

2  14  9  9  

0  0  0  11  

94 71 

*Indicates partial year 

**Disposition counts may not match total number of complaints because each complaint can have more than one disposition. 

***A multi step review of the circumstances, reasonableness and tactics, anytime force is used that results in injury (or complaint of injury) to anyone involved.  These qualifying use of force incident are reviewed by a panel of 
use of force experts and additionally by 3 levels of supervisors. 

June Calls for Service 
June Emergency Response Times - 6 Year Trend 

5.67 

2019 

PRIORITY 1 & 2 RESPONSE TIME IN 
MINUTES 

6.23 

6.03 6.03 6.07 
5.95 

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Priority 1 calls = 
Imminent threat to life 

Priority 2 calls = 
Immediate threat to life, occurring now 

Page 2 of 3 



‐

June Calls for Service - by Month: 6 Year Trend 

DISPATCHED 

3755 
3705 3673 

3230 

2019 2020 2021 2022 

3573 

3380 

2023 2024 

3671 

2806 

2019 2020 

SELF INITIATED 

2848 
2627 

2021 2022 

2412 

2023 

3123 

2024 

Tracking Code Cases - Year to Date 

Mental Health Hold (POH)** 
Domestic Violence (DV) 

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024* 
364 354 393 340 296 141 
51 67 164 230 146 39 

*Indicates partial year 
**POH - Communnity members in crisis that are an imminent danger to themselves or others are transported by an officer to a local medical facility for treatment. 
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