



Beaverton PD Strategic Dashboard

2023 Population Estimate: 100,423

(Adopted Budget FYI 2023-24)

For June 2024

Crime Snapshot						
Selected Group A Offenses	Jun-23	Jun-24	% Chg	2023 YTD	2024 YTD	% Chg
Person Crimes	80	76	■ -5.00%	407	480	■ 17.94%
Assault	56	64	■ 14.29%	303	386	■ 27.39%
Robbery	10	4	■ -60.00%	28	25	■ -10.71%
Other	14	8	■ -42.86%	76	69	■ -9.21%
Property Crimes	218	237	■ 8.72%	1,379	1,315	■ -4.64%
Burglary - Residential	4	7	■ 75.00%	34	56	■ 64.71%
Burglary - Business	4	7	■ 75.00%	46	32	■ -30.43%
Burglary - Other	1	0	■ -100.00%	19	25	■ 31.58%
Motor Vehicle Theft	25	10	■ -60.00%	184	114	■ -38.04%
Larceny/Theft Offenses	126	166	■ 31.75%	836	824	■ -1.44%
Vandalism	15	12	■ -20.00%	69	50	■ -27.54%
Other	43	35	■ -18.60%	191	214	■ 12.04%
Societal Crimes	131	148	■ 12.98%	718	833	■ 16.02%
Disorderly Conduct	33	36	■ 9.09%	191	148	■ -22.51%
Drug/Narcotic	2	3	■ 50.00%	34	24	■ -29.41%
Other	44	75	■ 70.45%	493	446	■ -9.53%
Arrests	281	363	■ 29.18%	1,751	2,084	■ 19.02%
Arrest/Book/Civil Hold	247	104	■ -57.89%	1,499	682	■ -54.50%
Summoned/Cited/Released	34	206	■ 505.88%	178	1,127	■ 533.15%
Warrant/Follow-Up Arrest	11	53	■ 381.82%	85	315	■ 270.59%
Calls for Service	5,985	6,503	■ 8.65%	37,056	39,169	■ 5.70%
Dispatched Calls	3,573	3,380	■ -5.40%	20,129	19,302	■ -4.11%
Traffic Crash/Hit and Run Injury	39	45	■ 15.38%	228	247	■ 8.33%
Traffic Crash/Hit and Run Non-Injury	239	224	■ -6.28%	1,210	1,227	■ 1.40%
Traffic Crash/Hit and Run Unknown Injury	31	27	■ -12.90%	176	170	■ -3.41%
Self-Initiated Calls	2,412	3,123	■ 29.48%	16,927	19,867	■ 17.37%
Response Time						
Priority 1 & 2	6.03	6.07	■ 0.66%	6.20	6.12	■ -1.29%
Priority 3	10.82	11.07	■ 2.31%	10.98	11.60	■ 5.65%
Priority 4 +	15.23	13.62	■ -10.57%	13.07	13.90	■ 6.35%
Driving Under the Influence						
DUII Alcohol	49	33	■ -32.65%	246	210	■ -14.63%
Average Blood Alcohol Content	0.14	0.15	■ 3.57%	0.15	0.16	■ 8.99%
DUII Drug	4	4	■ 0.00%	12	22	■ 83.33%
Photo Enforcement						
Red Light						
	Jun-24 Issued	2023 Issued	2024 Issued	Yr to Yr % Chg		
SW Cedar Hills Blvd./SW Walker Rd.	173	279	1,028	■ 268.46%		
SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy./SW Griffith Dr.	121	739	819	■ 10.83%		
SW Allen Blvd./SW Lombard Ave.	55	391	390	■ -0.26%		
SW Scholls Ferry Rd./SW Hall Blvd.	24	670	377	■ -43.73%		
Intersection Speed						
	Jun-24 Issued	2023 Issued	2024 Issued	Yr to Yr % Chg		
SW Cedar Hills Blvd./SW Walker Rd.	323	464	737	■ 58.84%		
SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy./SW Griffith Dr.	837	5,656	3,565	■ -36.97%		
SW Allen Blvd./SW Lombard Ave.	740	3,622	2,938	■ -18.88%		
SW Scholls Ferry Rd./SW Hall Blvd.	1	31	32	■ -36.97%		

**Person Crimes - Assault, Homicide, Robbery, Kidnap, Forcible/Non-Forcible Sex Offense

**Property Crimes - Arson, Bribery, Res Burglary, Bus Burglary, Other Burglary, Forgery, Vandalism, Embezzle, Fraud, Theft, UUMV, Bad Check

**Societal Crimes - Drug Offense, Prostitution, Weapons, Curfew, DisCon, DUII, Drunkenness, Family Offense, Liquor Laws, Peeping Tom, Trespass

*This data is National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) compliant and not Uniform Crime Report (UCR) compliant and cannot be compared to any report using that standard.

Employee Snapshot

Department Staffing Information	Budgeted	Authorized	% Authorized
	137	140	98%
	41	45	91%
	178	185	96%
Patrol Staffing in Training	Jun-24	2024 YTD	
	4	5	
	11	11	
Professional Standards and Training			
Total Training Hours	Jun-24	2024 YTD	
	Hours	Hours	
	539	4260	
Complaints and Commendations			
Use of Force Review Incidents***	2021	2022	2023
	37	38	32
	0.049%	0.049%	0.042%
	59	58	60
	0	0	2
	0	0	0
	25	11	7
	0.033%	0.014%	0.009%
	59	10	13
	0	2	0
Pursuit Review Incidents***	0	0	0
	20	16	19
	0.026%	0.021%	0.025%
	6	0	1
	15	19	23
	2	1	1
	0	1	3
	0	0	0
	7	12	33
	0.009%	0.016%	0.043%
Internal Complaints	5	2	21
	2	1	5
	2	1	1
	2	14	9
	0	0	0
			94
			71
*Indicates partial year			

**Disposition counts may not match total number of complaints because each complaint can have more than one disposition.

***A multi step review of the circumstances, reasonableness and tactics, anytime force is used that results in injury (or complaint of injury) to anyone involved. These qualifying use of force incident are reviewed by a panel of use of force experts and additionally by 3 levels of supervisors.

June Calls for Service

June Emergency Response Times - 6 Year Trend

PRIORITY 1 & 2 RESPONSE TIME IN MINUTES



Priority 1 calls =
Imminent threat to life

Priority 2 calls =
Immediate threat to life, occurring now

June Calls for Service - by Month: 6 Year Trend



Tracking Code Cases - Year to Date

	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024*
Mental Health Hold (POH)**	364	354	393	340	296	141
Domestic Violence (DV)	51	67	164	230	146	39

*Indicates partial year

**POH - Community members in crisis that are an imminent danger to themselves or others are transported by an officer to a local medical facility for treatment.